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CONTINUATION SHEET 

 
 

1.  QUESTION:  Sheet M-3 shows the existing FCU in room 128 to be removed.  
However on sheet M-6, the same FCU is labeled "existing to remain.”  Please advise. 
 
1.  ANSWER:  The fan coil in Room 128 shall be removed as shown on sheet M-3.  This 
unit shall be replaced with FCU-1 as shown on sheet M-6.  Contractor shall disregard the 
"existing to remain" note as it does not pertain to the drawings. 
 
 
2.  QUESTION:  Sheet M-5, Detail #1; shows the 3" DTS&R coming into the 
Mechanical Room and turning upward through the floor.  Again this is shown in Detail 
#10.  There is confusion as to how the 2-1/2" pipe (Detail #1) sandwiched between the 3" 
DTS&R fits into the equation.  This 2-1/2" pipe is not shown in Detail #10, and there is 
no riser drawings reflecting the piping arrangements for such. Please provide clarification 
and/or a riser drawing showing the routing of the 2-1/2" pipe. 
 
2.  ANSWER:  The dual temperature system is piped in a reverse return configuration.  
See the attached piping riser diagram for further detail. 
 
 
3.  QUESTION:  Note 2 on sheet M‐4 tells the contractor to clean all existing supply's, 
returns and duct per specifications.  Will there be specifications issued for this activity?  
Please provide direction. 
 
3.  ANSWER:  All existing duct work that is not being demolished, AHU’s, and exterior 
of direct expansion cooling coils shall be cleaned in accordance with the National Air 
Duct Cleaners Association (NADCA) General Specifications for the cleaning of 
commercial heating, ventilating, and air conditioning systems. 
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